You

What the world thinks
YouGov / People's Vote Survey Results

Sample Size: 2084 GB adults
Fieldwork: 19th March 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF| Midiands 1}y i1 seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2084 | 688644] 117 | 802 | 859 |1009| 1075 | 229 | 877 | 496 |481]1188| 896 | 250 696 450 508 179

% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % %
16th  19th
Jan Mar
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the
UK should remain a member of the European Union,
how would you vote?
Remain a member of the EU 48 46 | 24 67 82 86 11 | 46 45 60 52 41 31| 52 37 60 43 42 40 62
Leave the EU 38 41 | 67 25 13 7 79 | 43 38 17 31 49 60| 37 46 28 44 44 45 26
Would not vote 6 6 3 2 0 2 3 5 6 4 8 4 5 4 8 4 5 7 5 9
Don’tknow 7 6 6 3 5 4 5 3 8 9 7 5 3 5 7 5 7 4 7 3
Refused 1 2 0o 2 1 1 2 2 3 9 2 1 0 2 3 3 1 3 4 0
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the
UK should remain a member of the European Union,
how would you vote?
[Excluding Don't know, Would not Vote and Refused]
Remain a member of the EU 56 53 | 26 73 87 92 12 | 52 54 77 62 46 34| 59 44 68 49 49 47 70
Leave the EU 44 47 | 74 27 13 8 88 | 48 46 23 38 54 66| 41 56 32 51 51 53 30
14-15 19th
Mar Mar
Thinking about Brexit generally, would you now
support or oppose a public vote on Britain’s future
relationship with the rest of the European Union?
Strongly support 32 32 |15 49 63 57 11 | 34 30 38 34 33 22| 36 25 44 29 28 29 42
Tend to support 16 15 | 12 17 16 19 11 | 15 16 18 19 12 12| 17 13 17 15 13 17 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 47 27 66 79 76 22 49 46 56 53 45 34 53 38 61 44 41 46 59
Tend to oppose 14 11 17 7 9 8 14 10 12 12 9 12 12| 12 10 8 12 14 9 9
Strongly oppose 22 26 | 47 16 8 8 51 | 32 21 9 16 33 46| 24 29 20 29 25 29 18
TOTAL OPPOSE 36 37 64 23 17 16 65 42 33 21 25 45 58 36 39 28 41 39 38 27
Dontknow 15 16 | 9 10 4| 9o 13|10 22 |23 21 10 9| 11 22| 12 14 21 17 14
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% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Brexit generally, would you now
support or oppose a public vote on Britain’s future
relationship with the rest of the European Union?
[Excluding Don't knows]
Strongly support 38 | 16 54 65 62 12 | 37 38 50 44 37 24| 41 33 49 34 35 34 49
Tend to support 18 | 14 19 17 | 21 12 | 16 20 | 24 24 14 13 | 19 17 | 19 18 16 20 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 30 73 82 83 24 53 58 74 68 51 37 60 50 68 52 51 54 68
Tend to oppose 13 | 18 8 9 8 17 | 11 15 15 12 13 13| 13 12 9 13 18 10 11
Strongly oppose 31 | 52 18 9 | 8 59 | 35 27 | 11 21 37 50 | 27 38 | 23 34 31 35 21
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 70 26 18 16 76 46 42 26 33 50 63 40 50 32 47 49 45 32
14-15 19th
Mar Mar
If there were a public vote, and the choice were to stay
in the EU or leave on the Brexit terms negotiated by the
Government, how would you vote?
Stay ininthe EU 47 46 | 24 68 81 84 12 | 47 45 60 53 42 31| 52 38 62 44 42 39 63
Leave the EU on the terms negotiated by the Government 32 30 | 55 17 9 7 59 31 30 15 21 37 48| 28 33 20 34 34 31 19
Would not vote 10 11 |13 5 1 2 15 | 13 10 6 12 12 12] 9 14 6 11 10 15 12
Don’t know 10 10 77 8 5 13 6 12 13 10 9 8 9 11 9 10 10 11 5
Refused 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 6 4 2 1 3 4 3 1 4 5 1
If there were a public vote, and the choice were to stay
in the EU or leave on the Brexit terms negotiated by the
Government, how would you vote?
[Excluding Don't know, Would not Vote and Refused]
Stay ininthe EU 60 60 | 30 80 90 92 17 | 60 60 80 72 53 39| 65 54 76 56 55 56 77
Leave the EU on the terms negotiated by the Government 40 40 | 70 20 10 8 83 | 40 40 20 28 47 61| 35 46 24 44 45 44 23
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14-15 19th
Mar Mar
Thinking about when Britain leaves the EU, do you
think each of the following scenarios would or would
not honour the result of the 2016 EU Referendum?
If rules allowing freedom of movement of people to and
from the EU remained largely unchanged
Would honour the result 25 25 |21 30 34 32 19 | 26 24 31 25 22 26| 27 23 29 27 21 24 26
Would not honour the result 50 50 | 67 44 42 43 64 | 54 46 40 43 58 59| 51 48 39 54 49 50 50
Don'tknow 25 25 |12 26 24 26 17 | 20 30 29 32 20 15| 22 29 33 18 30 26 24
If the UK leaves the EU without a deal
Would honour the result 46 46 | 68 36 30 31 68 | 54 37 25 39 54 58| 46 a4 34 50 47 47 36
Would not honour the result 30 31 | 20 39 51 46 16 | 28 33 40 32 29 25| 32 29 38 31 26 27 41
Don'tknow 24 24 | 12 25 18 23 16 | 18 29 35 29 17 17| 22 27 28 19 27 26 23
If the UK continued to make large payments to the EU
and follow many of its rules and regulations
Would honour the result 13 11 8 12 26 17 5 12 10 18 12 10 8] 13 9 11 11 11 10 15
Would not honour the result 64 68 | 85 63 50 59 83 | 72 64 58 61 73 79| 68 67 58 73 65 68 67
Don'tknow 23 21 7 25 24 24 12 | 16 26 24 27 17 13| 19 24 30 16 24 22 18
If the UK suffered significant losses in trade,
investment and growth
Would honour the result 26 24 | 31 23 22 27 26 | 30 19 22 22 271 27| 26 22 24 26 24 24 22
Would not honour the result 42 43 | 39 49 56 51 38 | 41 44 47 40 45 44| 4 4 43 46 39 42 45
Don't know 32 33 |30 28 22 22 36 | 29 36 32 38 29 29| 29 38 33 29 37 34 33
If negotiations continued for several years to come on
future trading and security arrangements
Would honour the result 28 26 | 24 31 40 37 19 | 30 23 39 27 26 21| 31 20 28 28 26 22 32
Would not honour the result 44 47 | 61 42 33 36 62 | 48 45 28 40 53 61| 45 49 40 49 42 50 45
Don't know 28 27 | 15 27 26 27 19 | 22 32 33 33 22 18| 24 31 32 23 32 27 22

3 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2084 GB adults
Fieldwork: 19th March 2019

Weighted Sample

If there were a public vote, and the choices were to stay
in the EU or leave without any agreement on Britain’s
trading and security relationship with the EU, how
would you vote?
Stay in the EU
Leave without any agreement on Britain’s trading and
security relationship with the EU
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

If there were a public vote, and the choices were to stay
in the EU or leave without any agreement on Britain’s
trading and security relationship with the EU, how
would you vote?
[Excluding Don't know, Would not Vote and Refused]
Stay in the EU
Leave without any agreement on Britain’s trading and
security relationship with the EU

Some MPs propose that Brexit goes ahead, with the UK
leaving the EU’s political arrangements, but continues
to have a Customs Union and Single Market
relationship. In return for British businesses being able
to trade freely with the EU, the UK would continue to
make annual payments to the EU and maintain freedom
of movement of EU citizens.
Which of these views comes closer to your view?
This is a sensible idea that delivers Brexit while protecting
Britain’s economy
This is a bad idea, which would leave Britain having to obey
EU rules but with no say in them
Don’t know
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con|Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands /{1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales

2084 | 688|644] 117| 802 | 859 |1009] 1075 | 229 | 877 | 496 [481] 1188] 896 | 250 | 696 | 450 | 508 | 179
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19th
Mar
46 |25 69 81| 8 13| 46 46 | 59 53 42 32| 53 37| 59 45 43 40 60
36 |63 22 12| 7 72|41 32 |14 26 45 58| 33 41| 23 40 38 40 27
6 |4 2 2 1 4 | s 7 4 9 6 4| 4 o9 4 5 8 7 8
8 |7 6 4 5 9|4 12|11 8 6 5|7 9 10 8 8 9 4
3 |1 2 1 2 2 | 3 3 7 4 2 1|3 a4 3 3 3 4 1
56 |28 76 87| 92 15|53 59 | 8 68 49 35| 62 48| 72 53 53 50 69
44 |72 24 13| 8 8 |47 41 |19 32 51 65| 38 52| 28 47 47 50 31
29 |19 39 43| 46 13|30 27 |4 30 25 22|33 23| 2 27 26 29 34
50 |70 39 43| 35 72|55 45 |30 42 60 64| 49 52 | 43 54 50 48 48
22 |12 22 14| 19 15|15 28 |20 28 15 14| 19 25| 25 19 24 23 18
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If you had to choose, which of these options would you
prefer?
The UK staying in the EU
The UK leaving the EU with a Customs Union and Single
Market relationship
The UK leaving the EU without a deal
Don’t know

The UK is scheduled to leave the EU on March 29.
There has been some discussion on the deadline being
extended if Parliament cannot agree the terms of Brexit
before then. Which of these options would you prefer?

No extension: the UK should leave the EU on March 29,
even if there is no deal agreed

An extension of a few weeks, to allow Theresa May to put a
slightly revised version of her deal to Parliament a third time
An extension of a few months, to allow other options, such
as a new public vote, or a general election, or negotiations
on a different kind of Brexit

A longer extension to allow enough time to negotiate a
trade deal and resolve all the outstanding issues about
Don’t know
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands /{1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
2084 | 688|644] 117| 802 | 859 |1009] 1075 | 229 | 877 | 496 [481] 1188] 896 | 250 | 696 | 450 | 508 | 179
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
43 |22 64 80| 8 9 | 42 44 | 58 49 40 29| 50 35| 58 4 39 38 57
13 |18 10 7 8 17|12 14 |15 14 11 13| 13 13| 9 13 15 14 12
32 |54 18 9 5 64|37 26 | 8 21 41 52|/ 28 37| 20 35 32 36 23
127 8 3 6 10| 8 15|19 15 8 6| 9 16| 12 11 14 12 9
35 |s6 21 13| 11 63|39 30 |12 27 44 s0| 31 40| 21 38 34 39 29
1014 7 6 7 1310 12 |12 9 11 11|10 11| 1 10 11 10 8
21 |10 31 34| 32 9 |19 22 |3 23 17 14| 24 16| 30 20 20 6 22
21 |14 20 42| 39 6 | 22 20 |21 23 20 18| 24 16| 24 21 20 19 28
145 12 6| 12 9 |10 17 |22 18 8 6|11 17| 14 11 15 6 12
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